
Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 6 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 Subaru Impreza S9 0:46:13 1
2 4 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON WR1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:46:20 0:07 2
3 2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus 0:46:23 0:10 3

Class RF1.0

1 242 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:06:32 77
2 240 Claire MARSH/James CROSLAND RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:15:33 9:01 85

Class RF1.4

1 222 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 VW Lupo 0:56:54 45
2 237 Justin FOWLER-BISHOP/Tudur REES RF1.4 MG ZR 0:59:15 2:21 58

Class RF1.6

No finisher eligible

Class 1400C

1 209 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C MG ZR 0:57:59 49
2 229 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C MG ZR 1:03:12 5:13 71

Class 1400S

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:51:15 10
2 207 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Ford KA 0:52:13 0:58 19
3 203 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:57 1:42 23

Class H1a

No finisher eligible

Class H1b

1 302 Rikki PROFFITT/Phill HARRISON H1b Porsche 911 0:56:38 44
2 303 Ken DAVIES/Alan JONES H1b Volvo Amazon 122S 1:04:38 8:00 73

Class H2a

No finisher eligible

Class H2b

1 314 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2b Ford Escort MK1 RS 0:56:27 42

Class H3a

No finisher eligible

Class H3b

1 316 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H3b Ford Escort MK2 0:54:01 26
2 318 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H3b Ford Escort 0:59:46 5:45 61
3 320 Rob WEIR/Shaun O'GORMAN H3b Ford Escort MK2 1:00:50 6:49 63

Class H4

1 308 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H4 Ford Escort MK2 0:51:29 12
2 304 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H4 Ford Escort 0:52:05 0:36 16
3 313 Roger MATTHEWS/Paul MORRIS H4 Ford Escort 0:52:07 0:38 18

Class N3

1 61 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic 0:55:57 40
2 65 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 Ford Fiesta 0:59:12 3:15 57
3 84 Scott ARMSTRONG/Matt BEEBE N3 MG ZR 160 1:01:51 5:54 69

Class N4

1 14 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:48:59 6
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class N4 (Continued)

2 10 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:49:09 0:10 7
3 25 Keith WILDE/Phil CLARKE N4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:04 3:05 15

Class B10

1 52 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 Ford Escort 0:55:33 36
2 59 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 Peugeot 205 0:57:10 1:37 46
3 64 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 Ford Escort 0:57:16 1:43 47

Class B11

1 42 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 Ford Escort 0:51:56 13
2 31 Mark GRIFFITHS/Thomas MARROTT B11 Ford Escort 0:52:00 0:04 14
3 55 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS 0:54:31 2:35 29

Class B12

1 26 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS B12 Ford Escort 0:50:17 8
2 27 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 Ford Escort 0:52:06 1:49 17
3 60 Russell SPRY/Alan FRAME B12 Ford Escort MK1 V8 0:55:59 5:42 41

Class B13

1 5 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 Mitsubishi EVO 0:46:44 4
2 16 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 Subaru Impreza 0:51:13 4:29 9
3 19 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:51:28 4:44 11

Class WR1

1 1 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:44 5
2 8 Daniel O'BRIEN/Mark GLENNERSTER WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:52:55 4:11 22
3 50 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 MG Metro 6R4 0:59:10 10:26 56

Award - Best prepared car by a FODMC or Ross and DM C crew - Rex Paddock Memorial Trophy

1 217 Dan GRAY/Mike JODE 1400S Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:55:08 35

Award - Highest placed 1400 Crew - Bryan Shipp Memo rial Trophy

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:51:15 10

Award - Highest placed Historic crew - Lilian Turle y Trophy

1 308 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H4 Ford Escort MK2 0:51:29 12

Award - Highest placed Open Two Wheel Drive Crew - Castle Woodcraft Trophy

1 26 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS B12 Ford Escort 0:50:17 8

Award - Highest placed F.O.D.M.C crew - Lional Ward  Trophy

1 16 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 Subaru Impreza 0:51:13 9

Award - Last placed F.O.D.M.C crew - Finishing Touc hes Hair and Beauty Cup

1 321 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H3b Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 1:11:06 83

Award - Highest Placed Lady Driver - Bob Brain Memo rial Trophy

1 226 Jayne AUDEN 1400S MG ZR 1:05:26 75

Award - Highest placed Lady Co-Driver - Lilian Turl ey Trophy

1 10 Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:49:09 7

Award - Highest placed Lady Co-Driver resident Glou cestershire - Lilian Turley Trophy

1 55 Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS 0:54:31 29

Award - Highest placed Young Co-Driver - Michael 'B eef' Park Trophy

1 211 Elliot GRAHAM 1400S Peugeot 106 0:54:46 32

Award - Highest placed Young Driver - Forest of Dea n District Council Youth Cup

1 8 Daniel O'BRIEN WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:52:55 22
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Highest placed 4x4 Off Road Vehicle - BG La nd Rovers Ross on Wye Trophy

1 73 Keith THOMAS/Gavin BULL B13 Landrover Freelander 1:01:44 67

Award - Highest placed crew resident Glos - Margare t Willetts Memorial Trophy

1 16 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 Subaru Impreza 0:51:13 9

Award - Motor Club of best run stage - The Gloucest er Trophy

Herefordshire MC

Award - Stage Co-ordinators of the best run stage -  Mick Dunwoody Trophy

Martin Williams and Gerald Watkins

Award - REIS Get Connected! Gold Star registered dr iver - BTRDA Goblet

1 6 Connor McCLOSKEY WR1 Subaru Impreza S9 0:46:13 1

Award - REIS Get Connected! Gold Star registered co -driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 6 Francis REGAN WR1 Subaru Impreza S9 0:46:13 1

Award - REIS Get Connected! Silver Star registered driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 26 Will ONIONS B12 Ford Escort 0:50:17 8

Award - REIS Get Connected! Silver Star registered co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 26 Dave WILLIAMS B12 Ford Escort 0:50:17 8

Award - Millers Oil BTRDA 1400 registered driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Julian WILKES 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:51:15 10

Award - Millers Oil BTRDA 1400 registered co-driver  - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:51:15 10

Award - Best Pirelli Welsh National Championship Cr ew

1 6 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 Subaru Impreza S9 0:46:13 1

Award - Best Pirelli Welsh National Championship Gr oup N Driver

1 14 Luke FRANCIS N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:48:59 6

Award - Best Pirelli Welsh National Championship Un der 25 Driver

1 14 Luke FRANCIS N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:48:59 6

Award - Best Pirelli Welsh National Championship 2W D Driver

1 26 Will ONIONS B12 Ford Escort 0:50:17 8
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 6 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 1 Subaru Impreza S9 0:46:13 0:46:13
2 4 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON WR1 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:46:20 0:46:20 0:07 
3 2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 3 Ford Focus 0:46:23 0:46:23 0:10 
4 5 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 1 Mitsubishi EVO 0:46:44 0:46:44 0:31 
5 1 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:44 0:48:44 2:31 
6 14 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:48:59 0:48:59 2:46 
7 10 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:49:09 0:49:09 2:56 
8 26 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS B12 1 Ford Escort 0:50:17 0:50:17 4:04 
9 16 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:51:13 0:51:13 5:00 
10 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:51:15 0:51:15 5:02 
11 19 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:51:28 0:51:28 5:15 
12 308 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H4 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:51:29 0:51:29 5:16 
13 42 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 1 Ford Escort 0:51:56 0:51:56 5:43 
14 31 Mark GRIFFITHS/Thomas MARROTT B11 2 Ford Escort 0:52:00 0:52:00 5:47 
15 25 Keith WILDE/Phil CLARKE N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:52:04 0:52:04 5:51 
16 304 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H4 2 Ford Escort 0:52:05 0:52:05 5:52 
17 27 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 2 Ford Escort 0:52:06 0:52:06 5:53 
18 313 Roger MATTHEWS/Paul MORRIS H4 3 Ford Escort 0:52:07 0:52:07 5:54 
19 207 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 2 Ford KA 0:52:13 0:52:13 6:00 
20 29 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:35 0:52:35 6:22 
21 30 Scott FAULKNER/Dom ADAMS N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:48 0:52:48 6:35 
22 8 Daniel O'BRIEN/Mark GLENNERSTER WR1 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:52:55 0:52:55 6:42 
23 203 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:57 0:52:57 6:44 
24 23 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:52:24 1:00 0:53:24 7:11 
25 312 Chris BROWNE/Ali CORNWELL-BROWNE H4 4 Ford Escort RS1600 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:27 
26 316 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H3b 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:01 0:54:01 7:48 
27 46 Mike NOBLES/Claire WILLIAMS B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:54:20 0:54:20 8:07 
28 206 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:54:30 0:54:30 8:17 
29 55 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 3 Ford Escort RS 0:54:31 0:54:31 8:18 
30 44 Jason MORGAN/Sarah JONES B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:54:34 0:54:34 8:21 
31 202 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 5 Proton Satria 0:54:40 0:54:40 8:27 
32 211 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 0:54:46 0:54:46 8:33 
33 33 Rob DENNIS/Andy BOSWELL B11 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:54 0:54:54 8:41 
34 309 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS H4 5 Ford Escort 0:54:56 0:54:56 8:43 
35 217 Dan GRAY/Mike JODE 1400S 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:55:08 0:55:08 8:55 
36 52 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 1 Ford Escort 0:55:33 0:55:33 9:20 
37 210 Kris FARRELL/Andy BALLANTYNE 1400S 8 Proton Satria 0:55:34 0:55:34 9:21 
38 67 Gary BOLLANDS/Tiffany BOLLANDS B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:55:49 0:55:49 9:36 
39 51 Trevor LEWIS/Terry MOORE B13 9 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:55:52 0:55:52 9:39 
40 61 David POYSER/John ORME N3 1 Honda Civic 0:55:57 0:55:57 9:44 
41 60 Russell SPRY/Alan FRAME B12 3 Ford Escort MK1 V8 0:55:59 0:55:59 9:46 
42 314 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2b 1 Ford Escort MK1 RS 0:56:27 0:56:27 10:14 
43 57 Richard BAKER/Dale LOVEGROVE B11 5 Ford Escort MK1 0:56:33 0:56:33 10:20 
44 302 Rikki PROFFITT/Phill HARRISON H1b 1 Porsche 911 0:56:38 0:56:38 10:25 
45 222 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 1 VW Lupo 0:56:54 0:56:54 10:41 
46 59 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 2 Peugeot 205 0:57:10 0:57:10 10:57 
47 64 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 3 Ford Escort 0:57:16 0:57:16 11:03 
48 204 Nigel JENKINS/Kevin WATKINS 1400S 9 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:26 0:57:26 11:13 
49 209 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:57:59 0:57:59 11:46 
50 36 Paul BUTLER/Yan GRIFFITHS B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:54:16 4:00 0:58:16 12:03 
51 37 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:58:32 0:58:32 12:19 
52 66 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 4 Toyota Corolla 0:58:45 0:58:45 12:32 
53 69 Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS B11 6 Ford Escort 0:58:49 0:58:49 12:36 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

54 68 Shawn BALDWIN/Martin WALBY B11 7 Ford Escort MK2 0:58:49 0:58:49 12:36 
55 40 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 5 VW Golf 0:58:59 0:58:59 12:46 
56 50 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 6 MG Metro 6R4 0:59:10 0:59:10 12:57 
57 65 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:59:12 0:59:12 12:59 
58 237 Justin FOWLER-BISHOP/Tudur REES RF1.4 2 MG ZR 0:59:15 0:59:15 13:02 
59 221 Daniel EVANS/Chris RIDGE 1400S 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:39 0:59:39 13:26 
60 72 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 6 Ford Escort MK1 0:59:40 0:59:40 13:27 
61 318 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H3b 2 Ford Escort 0:59:46 0:59:46 13:33 
62 88 David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES B10 7 Talbot Sunbeam TI 1:00:47 1:00:47 14:34 
63 320 Rob WEIR/Shaun O'GORMAN H3b 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:00:50 1:00:50 14:37 
64 317 John BAKER/Seyyan JOHN H3b 4 Ford Escort MK2 1:00:54 1:00:54 14:41 
65 53 Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH B13 11 Subaru Impreza 1:01:20 1:01:20 15:07 
66 223 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL 1400S 11 Lotus Elise 1:01:25 1:01:25 15:12 
67 73 Keith THOMAS/Gavin BULL B13 12 Landrover Freelander 1:01:44 1:01:44 15:31 
68 75 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE B13 13 Landrover Freelander 1:01:47 1:01:47 15:34 
69 84 Scott ARMSTRONG/Matt BEEBE N3 3 MG ZR 160 1:01:51 1:01:51 15:38 
70 87 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH B11 8 Vauxhall Astra 1:02:47 1:02:47 16:34 
71 229 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 2 MG ZR 1:03:12 1:03:12 16:59 
72 71 Dan HOLLEY/Richard CHRISTENSEN B10 8 Ford Escort MK2 1:03:42 1:03:42 17:29 
73 303 Ken DAVIES/Alan JONES H1b 2 Volvo Amazon 122S 1:04:38 1:04:38 18:25 
74 83 Jonathan JONES/Jack WALBY B11 9 Ford Fiesta 1:05:15 1:05:15 19:02 
75 226 Jayne AUDEN/Dave AUDEN 1400S 12 MG ZR 1:04:26 1:00 1:05:26 19:13 
76 89 Ian DAVIES/Cliff DAVIES B11 10 Ford Escort 1:05:41 1:05:41 19:28 
77 242 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:06:32 1:06:32 20:19 
78 35 Dave HARRIS/Rupert BARKER B11 11 Ford Escort MK2 1:07:54 1:07:54 21:41 
79 86 Mark CHRISTOPHER/Liz BRAIN B11 12 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:08:55 1:08:55 22:42 
80 80 Paul DAVIES/Alex ALLINGHAM B11 13 Fiat Stilo Abarth 1:09:55 1:09:55 23:42 
81 79 Steven ADAMS/Martyn ADAMS B11 14 Peugeot 205 1:10:24 1:10:24 24:11 
82 92 Darrell HOOK/Sam COLLIER B11 15 Ford Capri 1:11:02 1:11:02 24:49 
83 321 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H3b 5 Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 1:10:06 1:00 1:11:06 24:53 
84 234 Sean AMOS/Nigel DUTSON 1400S 13 Ford Fiesta S 1:14:29 1:00 1:15:29 29:16 
85 240 Claire MARSH/James CROSLAND RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:15:33 1:15:33 29:20 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 10 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:51:15 0:51:15 5:02 
202 31 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 5 Proton Satria 0:54:40 0:54:40 8:27 
203 23 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:57 0:52:57 6:44 
204 48 Nigel JENKINS/Kevin WATKINS 1400S 9 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:26 0:57:26 11:13 
206 28 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:54:30 0:54:30 8:17 
207 19 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 2 Ford KA 0:52:13 0:52:13 6:00 
208 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S Proton Satria Crank sensor in bits
209 49 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:57:59 0:57:59 11:46 
210 37 Kris FARRELL/Andy BALLANTYNE 1400S 8 Proton Satria 0:55:34 0:55:34 9:21 
211 32 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 0:54:46 0:54:46 8:33 
212 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S Ford Escort Beached SS4 j6
213 Nathan DAVIES/Stu ABBOTT 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stopped SS2
214 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 MG ZR Electrical failure SS1
215 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Vauxhall Astra MK1 Stopped after SS6
216 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C Citroen Saxo Brake issues SS3
217 35 Dan GRAY/Mike JODE 1400S 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:55:08 0:55:08 8:55 
218 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S Ford Focus Fuel pump SS2
219 Julien FOUQUES/Kristopher PIRIE RF1.6 Peugeot 106 Stopped SS5
220 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S MG ZR Off road SS7
221 59 Daniel EVANS/Chris RIDGE 1400S 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:39 0:59:39 13:26 
222 45 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 1 VW Lupo 0:56:54 0:56:54 10:41 
223 66 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL 1400S 11 Lotus Elise 1:01:25 1:01:25 15:12 
224 Lewis ROPER/Danny FENNING 1400C Skoda Felicia Retired SS3
225 Ian ARDEN/Siobhan PUGH RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stopped SS7
226 75 Jayne AUDEN/Dave AUDEN 1400S 12 MG ZR 1:04:26 1:00 1:05:26 19:13 
227 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 Nissan Micra In ditch SS6 j23
228 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 MG ZR Stopped SS1
229 71 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 2 MG ZR 1:03:12 1:03:12 16:59 
230 Dennis Motorsport

Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH 1400C Mini Sick engine SS6
231 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye Stopped SS2
232 Rob HANSFORD/Daniel SCOTT 1400C MG ZR Gearbox SS1
233 Tim BANNER/Phill BANNER 1400C Peugeot 205 Rallye Tried to mount fence SS2
234 84 Sean AMOS/Nigel DUTSON 1400S 13 Ford Fiesta S 1:14:29 1:00 1:15:29 29:16 
235 Niall MORONEY/Elgan DAVIES RF1.0 Nissan Micra Hit tree SS5
236 Simon John ROGERS/Tristan ROGERS 1400C Peugeot 106 Gearbox SS4
237 58 Justin FOWLER-BISHOP/Tudur REES RF1.4 2 MG ZR 0:59:15 0:59:15 13:02 
238 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD RF1.4 Diahatsu Sirion Broken belt SS3
239 David HARLEY/Chris BUTCHER 1400C Peugeot 205 Electrical, throttlecable, bumps S3
240 85 Claire MARSH/James CROSLAND RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:15:33 1:15:33 29:20 
242 77 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:06:32 1:06:32 20:19 
301 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON H1b Volvo Amazon Did not start - blown oil pipe
302 44 Rikki PROFFITT/Phill HARRISON H1b 1 Porsche 911 0:56:38 0:56:38 10:25 
303 73 Ken DAVIES/Alan JONES H1b 2 Volvo Amazon 122S 1:04:38 1:04:38 18:25 
304 16 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H4 2 Ford Escort 0:52:05 0:52:05 5:52 
305 Gareth JAMES/Steffan EVANS H4 Ford Escort Hit tree SS4
306 Richard HILL/Pat COOPER H4 Ford Escort Broken drive shaft SS5
308 12 Leominster Car Auctions

Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H4 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:51:29 0:51:29 5:16 
309 34 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS H4 5 Ford Escort 0:54:56 0:54:56 8:43 
310 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H4 Ford Escort  RS1800 Stopped SS2
311 Tim FREEMAN/Paul WAKELY H4 Ford Escort MK2 Rolled SS1
312 25 Chris BROWNE/Ali CORNWELL-BROWNE H4 4 Ford Escort RS1600 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:27 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

313 18 Roger MATTHEWS/Paul MORRIS H4 3 Ford Escort 0:52:07 0:52:07 5:54 
314 42 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2b 1 Ford Escort MK1 RS 0:56:27 0:56:27 10:14 
316 26 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H3b 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:01 0:54:01 7:48 
317 64 John BAKER/Seyyan JOHN H3b 4 Ford Escort MK2 1:00:54 1:00:54 14:41 
318 61 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H3b 2 Ford Escort 0:59:46 0:59:46 13:33 
319 Paul GUNTER/Mark WHEELER H3b Escort RS2000 Stopped SS2
320 63 Weir Laundry Equipment Ltd

Rob WEIR/Shaun O'GORMAN H3b 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:00:50 1:00:50 14:37 
321 83 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H3b 5 Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 1:10:06 1:00 1:11:06 24:53 
322 Laurence TYSOE/Craig DOLMAN H3b Ford Escort MK2 Mechanical after SS2
323 Matt PEARCE/Dood PEARCE H3b Ford Escort RS Broken Steering arm SS1
325 Jason GARDNER/Richard ROGERS H2b Ford Escort MK1 Fuel pump SS5
1 5 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:44 0:48:44 2:31 
2 3 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 3 Ford Focus 0:46:23 0:46:23 0:10 
3 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 Ford Focus WRC Mechanical SS7
4 2 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON WR1 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:46:20 0:46:20 0:07 
5 4 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 1 Mitsubishi EVO 0:46:44 0:46:44 0:31 
6 1 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 1 Subaru Impreza S9 0:46:13 0:46:13
7 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC Stopped before SS1
8 22 Daniel O'BRIEN/Mark GLENNERSTER WR1 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:52:55 0:52:55 6:42 
9 Weir Laundry Equipment Ltd

Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR WR1 Subaru Impreza Mechanical after SS5
10 7 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:49:09 0:49:09 2:56 
11 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Broken wheel SS7
12 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Bent steering arm SS4
13 Nigel GRIFFITHS/Robin KELLARD B13 Subaru Impreza Off road SS2
14 6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:48:59 0:48:59 2:46 
16 9 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:51:13 0:51:13 5:00 
17 Peter EGERTON/Alun COOK WR1 Hyundai Accent WRC Stopped SS5
18 Callum BLACK/James MORGAN B12 Citroen DS3 R3T Stopped SS7
19 11 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:51:28 0:51:28 5:15 
20 Jim MUNDEN/Andy FROST WR1 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS3
21 Grant REES/Wyn DAVIES B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped MC3
23 24 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:52:24 1:00 0:53:24 7:11 
24 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Stopped MC3
25 15 Keith WILDE/Phil CLARKE N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:52:04 0:52:04 5:51 
26 8 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS B12 1 Ford Escort 0:50:17 0:50:17 4:04 
27 17 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 2 Ford Escort 0:52:06 0:52:06 5:53 
28 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR B13 Subaru STI Slid wide into ditch SS2
29 20 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:35 0:52:35 6:22 
30 21 Scott FAULKNER/Dom ADAMS N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:48 0:52:48 6:35 
31 14 Mark GRIFFITHS/Thomas MARROTT B11 2 Ford Escort 0:52:00 0:52:00 5:47 
33 33 Rob DENNIS/Andy BOSWELL B11 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:54 0:54:54 8:41 
34 Andy GWYNNE/Mark WATKINS B10 Citroen Saxo Rolled SS4
35 78 Dave HARRIS/Rupert BARKER B11 11 Ford Escort MK2 1:07:54 1:07:54 21:41 
36 50 Paul BUTLER/Yan GRIFFITHS B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:54:16 4:00 0:58:16 12:03 
37 51 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:58:32 0:58:32 12:19 
38 Philip McVAY/Emma MORRISON B10 Ford Fiesta Off on SS1
39 Andrew HOCKRIDGE/Aled EDWARDS B10 Citroen C2 MAX Did not start - car stolen
40 55 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 5 VW Golf 0:58:59 0:58:59 12:46 
41 Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS B12 BMW 325 Broken wishbone
42 13 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 1 Ford Escort 0:51:56 0:51:56 5:43 
43 Roger TAYLOR/Chris WILLIAMS B12 Ford Escort MK2 Alernator, clutch, brake, etc SS2
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

44 30 Jason MORGAN/Sarah JONES B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:54:34 0:54:34 8:21 
45 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD N3 Ford Fiesta ST In ditch SS7
46 27 Mike NOBLES/Claire WILLIAMS B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:54:20 0:54:20 8:07 
47 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta R2 A lack of oil SS6
48 Aaron McCLURE/Tom WOODBURN N3 Ford Fiesta ST Taken off a wheel SS5
49 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 Peugeot 309GTI Stopped SS5
50 56 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 6 MG Metro 6R4 0:59:10 0:59:10 12:57 
51 39 Trevor LEWIS/Terry MOORE B13 9 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:55:52 0:55:52 9:39 
52 36 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 1 Ford Escort 0:55:33 0:55:33 9:20 
53 65 Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH B13 11 Subaru Impreza 1:01:20 1:01:20 15:07 
54 John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 BMW E30 "Couldn't cope with success" SS7
55 29 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 3 Ford Escort RS 0:54:31 0:54:31 8:18 
56 Robert HARKNESS/Mike CURRY B12 BMW 316 Driveshaft failure SS7
57 43 Richard BAKER/Dale LOVEGROVE B11 5 Ford Escort MK1 0:56:33 0:56:33 10:20 
58 James HOW/Tim BAGG N3 MG ZR 160 Stopped SS6
59 46 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 2 Peugeot 205 0:57:10 0:57:10 10:57 
60 41 Russell SPRY/Alan FRAME B12 3 Ford Escort MK1 V8 0:55:59 0:55:59 9:46 
61 40 David POYSER/John ORME N3 1 Honda Civic 0:55:57 0:55:57 9:44 
62 Ian GODNEY/Andrew SMITH B11 VW Golf Broken driveshafts SS5
63 Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS B10 Peugeot 306 RWD Drive shaft SS4
64 47 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 3 Ford Escort 0:57:16 0:57:16 11:03 
65 57 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:59:12 0:59:12 12:59 
66 52 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 4 Toyota Corolla 0:58:45 0:58:45 12:32 
67 38 Gary BOLLANDS/Tiffany BOLLANDS B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:55:49 0:55:49 9:36 
68 54 Shawn BALDWIN/Martin WALBY B11 7 Ford Escort MK2 0:58:49 0:58:49 12:36 
69 53 Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS B11 6 Ford Escort 0:58:49 0:58:49 12:36 
70 Andrew DEARING/Mike WILDING B11 Mazda RX7 Clutch SS1
71 72 Dan HOLLEY/Richard CHRISTENSEN B10 8 Ford Escort MK2 1:03:42 1:03:42 17:29 
72 60 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 6 Ford Escort MK1 0:59:40 0:59:40 13:27 
73 67 Keith THOMAS/Gavin BULL B13 12 Landrover Freelander 1:01:44 1:01:44 15:31 
74 Daniel DRUMMOND/Alan JACKSON B13 Landrover Freelander Clutch issue before SS5
75 68 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE B13 13 Landrover Freelander 1:01:47 1:01:47 15:34 
76 Jonny HARFORD/Gary SIMPSON B13 Landrover Freelander Stopped after SS4
77 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 Subaru Impreza Off SS4 & gear selector damage
78 Dave WARD/Simon COX B13 Toyota Celica No steering SS2
79 81 Steven ADAMS/Martyn ADAMS B11 14 Peugeot 205 1:10:24 1:10:24 24:11 
80 80 Paul DAVIES/Alex ALLINGHAM B11 13 Fiat Stilo Abarth 1:09:55 1:09:55 23:42 
81 Nick BURTON/Roger FLETCHER B11 Vauxhall Corsa Gearbox mount MC3
82 Benjamin CRESSEY/Andrew MURPHY B11 Vauxhall Astra "Drought affected engine" SS5
83 74 Jonathan JONES/Jack WALBY B11 9 Ford Fiesta 1:05:15 1:05:15 19:02 
84 69 Scott ARMSTRONG/Matt BEEBE N3 3 MG ZR 160 1:01:51 1:01:51 15:38 
85 Darren STANLEY/Wayne SMITH B11 Ford Puma Stopped before SS5
86 79 Mark CHRISTOPHER/Liz BRAIN B11 12 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:08:55 1:08:55 22:42 
87 70 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH B11 8 Vauxhall Astra 1:02:47 1:02:47 16:34 
88 62 David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES B10 7 Talbot Sunbeam TI 1:00:47 1:00:47 14:34 
89 76 Ian DAVIES/Cliff DAVIES B11 10 Ford Escort 1:05:41 1:05:41 19:28 
90 Ben LLEWELLIN/Tim SAMUEL B11 Ford Escort MK2 Stopped SS6
91 Chris HARRIS/Daniel PROSSER B12 BMW 325 Holed sump. Did not start SS3
92 82 Darrell HOOK/Sam COLLIER B11 15 Ford Capri 1:11:02 1:11:02 24:49 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Sallowvallets

SS 2

Serridge 1

SS 3
Trelleck Common

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Mailscot

SS 6

Serridge 2

SS 7
Speech House

Penalties

201 Julian WILKES 1400S 7:12 6:25 2:53 6:54 6:50 5:43 15:18 
202 Darren PINCHIN 1400S 7:17 6:28 3:00 8:14 7:33 6:11 15:57 
203 David BENNETT 1400S 7:11 6:37 3:00 7:09 6:58 6:07 15:55 
204 Nigel JENKINS 1400S 7:27 7:03 3:24 9:12 7:45 6:19 16:16 
206 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 7:27 6:51 3:06 7:20 7:14 6:11 16:21 
207 Mat SMITH 1400S 7:04 6:38 3:02 7:04 6:57 6:01 15:27 
208 Euros EVANS 1400S 7:45 6:58 3:16 7:49 7:41 6:44 Crank sensor in bits
209 Chris HELLINGS 1400C 7:42 6:55 3:12 8:03 8:13 6:41 17:13 
210 Kris FARRELL 1400S 7:59 6:50 3:17 7:36 7:29 6:05 16:18 
211 Harry GARDNER 1400S 7:31 6:54 3:05 7:34 7:14 6:16 16:12 
212 Martin SHAW 1400S 8:07 7:09 3:11 Beached SS4 j6
213 Nathan DAVIES 1400S 7:20 Stopped SS2
214 Joe EVETT RF1.4 12:00 Electrical failure SS1
215 David MARTIN 1400C 7:45 12:00 3:22 7:49 7:32 6:34 Stopped after SS6
216 Steve JENKINS 1400C 8:24 7:37 3:32 Brake issues SS3
217 Dan GRAY 1400S 7:41 6:50 3:09 8:00 7:14 6:14 16:00 
218 Vin HUGHES 1400S 9:44 12:00 Fuel pump SS2
219 Julien FOUQUES RF1.6 7:57 7:13 3:16 7:56 Stopped SS5
220 Rob SHIPP 1400S 8:21 7:18 3:20 7:58 7:52 6:37 Off road SS7
221 Daniel EVANS 1400S 7:27 6:51 3:00 7:37 7:15 6:08 21:21 
222 James WEST RF1.4 7:36 7:03 3:15 7:56 7:42 6:33 16:49 
223 Bernie McLEAN 1400S 8:25 7:23 3:18 8:04 8:56 6:58 18:21 
224 Lewis ROPER 1400C 9:03 7:59 8:52 7:48 20:09 
225 Ian ARDEN RF1.4 7:41 7:09 3:19 8:17 7:40 6:46 Stopped SS7
226 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 8:12 7:56 3:39 8:56 8:55 7:15 19:33 1:00 
227 James WATKINS RF1.4 7:55 7:37 3:23 8:20 7:43 In ditch SS6 j23
228 Benjamyn McKAY RF1.4 Stopped SS1
229 James WEAVER 1400C 8:24 7:55 3:29 8:28 8:32 7:10 19:14 
230 Eric DAVIS 1400C 7:59 7:37 3:24 8:22 8:11 6:49 Sick engine SS6
231 Rachael PATTERSON 1400C 8:17 Stopped SS2
232 Rob HANSFORD 1400C Gearbox SS1
233 Tim BANNER 1400C 12:00 Tried to mount fence SS2
234 Sean AMOS 1400S 8:23 10:00 3:43 8:28 12:00 7:05 24:50 1:00 
235 Niall MORONEY RF1.0 8:29 7:57 3:32 8:36 Hit tree SS5
236 Simon John ROGERS 1400C 9:18 8:20 3:40 Gearbox SS4
237 J FOWLER-BISHOP RF1.4 7:54 7:25 3:18 8:04 7:53 6:43 17:58 
238 John TATLOW RF1.4 8:19 7:50 Broken belt SS3
239 David HARLEY 1400C 8:20 12:00 Electrical, throttlecable, bumps S3
240 Claire MARSH RF1.0 9:37 9:32 4:00 11:04 9:54 8:41 22:45 
242 Nick CARR RF1.0 9:03 8:12 3:45 9:17 8:44 7:41 19:50 
301 Graham WAITE H1b Did not start - blown oil pipe
302 Rikki PROFFITT H1b 7:29 6:58 3:05 7:47 7:35 6:25 17:19 
303 Ken DAVIES H1b 8:39 8:06 3:32 8:49 8:37 7:42 19:13 
304 Peter SMITH H4 7:14 6:39 2:54 7:08 7:00 6:00 15:10 
305 Gareth JAMES H4 7:17 6:36 2:51 Hit tree SS4
306 Richard HILL H4 7:06 6:22 2:54 6:57 Broken drive shaft SS5
308 Theo BENGRY H4 7:15 6:23 2:48 6:54 6:50 5:48 15:31 
309 Simon TYSOE H4 7:33 6:56 3:05 7:42 7:19 6:12 16:09 
310 Terry BROWN H4 7:09 Stopped SS2
311 Tim FREEMAN H4 12:00 Rolled SS1
312 Chris BROWNE H4 7:17 6:43 3:00 7:27 7:13 6:05 15:55 
313 Roger MATTHEWS H4 7:17 6:30 2:56 7:07 6:58 5:50 15:29 
314 Tim PHELPS H2b 7:55 7:37 3:06 7:38 7:30 6:18 16:23 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Sallowvallets

SS 2

Serridge 1

SS 3
Trelleck Common

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Mailscot

SS 6

Serridge 2

SS 7
Speech House

Penalties

316 D ROBERTS H3b 7:19 6:55 2:59 7:16 7:01 6:12 16:19 
317 John BAKER H3b 8:16 7:32 3:30 8:33 8:20 7:01 17:42 
318 Rex IRELAND H3b 7:55 12:00 3:01 7:21 7:04 6:10 16:15 
319 Paul GUNTER H3b 7:39 Stopped SS2
320 Rob WEIR H3b 8:29 7:46 3:34 8:19 8:19 6:55 17:28 
321 Dave EDWARDS H3b 8:31 12:00 3:34 9:16 9:23 7:46 19:36 1:00 
322 Laurence TYSOE H3b 8:01 7:17 Mechanical after SS2
323 Matt PEARCE H3b Broken Steering arm SS1
325 Jason GARDNER H2b 8:33 7:36 3:19 8:22 Fuel pump SS5
1 Charlie PAYNE WR1 6:52 6:10 2:44 6:32 6:31 5:28 14:27 
2 Hugh HUNTER WR1 6:28 5:46 2:39 6:12 6:15 5:11 13:52 
3 Euan THORBURN WR1 6:25 5:57 2:33 6:12 6:13 5:14 Mechanical SS7
4 David WRIGHT WR1 6:34 5:45 2:36 6:08 6:22 5:11 13:44 
5 Matt EDWARDS B13 6:37 5:54 2:36 6:16 6:12 5:17 13:52 
6 Connor McCLOSKEY WR1 6:30 5:53 2:38 6:16 6:13 5:12 13:31 
7 Bob CEEN WR1 Stopped before SS1
8 Daniel O'BRIEN WR1 7:11 6:25 2:51 6:56 7:12 5:53 16:27 
9 Rob SMITH WR1 6:45 6:11 2:44 6:29 6:37 Mechanical after SS5
10 Jamie ANDERSON N4 6:58 6:03 2:46 6:31 6:34 5:33 14:44 
11 Tom NAUGHTON N4 6:39 6:14 3:00 6:59 6:37 5:24 30:00 OTL
12 Patrick NAYLOR N4 6:51 5:59 2:47 Bent steering arm SS4
13 Nigel GRIFFITHS B13 8:14 Off road SS2
14 Luke FRANCIS N4 6:52 6:02 2:39 6:29 6:31 5:33 14:53 
16 Bob MORGAN B13 6:54 6:12 2:44 6:50 6:57 5:44 15:52 
17 Peter EGERTON WR1 7:41 6:43 3:00 7:11 Stopped SS5
18 Callum BLACK B12 7:19 6:23 2:53 7:07 6:57 5:41 Stopped SS7
19 Simon ROGERS B13 7:06 6:23 2:47 6:57 7:09 5:48 15:18 
20 Jim MUNDEN WR1 7:02 6:15 Stopped SS3
21 Grant REES B13 6:58 6:15 2:43 6:43 Stopped MC3
23 Keith PARRY B13 7:19 6:24 2:47 6:38 6:54 5:35 16:47 1:00 
24 Tony MACWHIRTER B13 7:24 6:27 2:53 6:53 Stopped MC3
25 Keith WILDE N4 7:10 6:29 3:01 7:15 6:50 5:47 15:32 
26 Will ONIONS B12 7:07 6:17 2:49 6:42 6:41 5:44 14:57 
27 Dave BRICK B12 7:21 6:25 2:50 7:04 6:45 5:54 15:47 
28 Toni CARANNANTE B13 7:14 Slid wide into ditch SS2
29 Peter BAYLIS B13 7:23 6:33 2:48 6:55 6:54 5:59 16:03 
30 Scott FAULKNER N4 7:31 6:47 2:56 7:04 7:10 6:02 15:18 
31 Mark GRIFFITHS B11 7:02 6:23 2:53 7:07 6:59 5:55 15:41 
33 Rob DENNIS B11 8:09 6:55 3:06 7:33 7:16 6:10 15:45 
34 Andy GWYNNE B10 7:31 7:06 3:05 Rolled SS4
35 Dave HARRIS B11 7:31 6:51 3:00 7:25 7:04 6:03 30:00 
36 Paul BUTLER B13 7:40 6:58 2:58 7:30 7:14 6:10 15:46 4:00 
37 Simon WALLIS N4 7:48 7:11 3:12 8:08 8:05 6:32 17:36 
38 Philip McVAY B10 8:34 8:26 Off on SS1
39 Andrew HOCKRIDGE B10 Did not start - car stolen
40 Robert WHEELER B10 7:58 7:25 3:20 8:04 7:46 6:36 17:50 
41 Colin WEBB B12 Broken wishbone
42 Robert BARRETT B11 7:10 6:27 2:50 6:59 6:47 5:50 15:53 
43 Roger TAYLOR B12 12:00 6:46 7:47 6:17 Alernator, clutch, brake, etc SS2

44 Jason MORGAN B13 7:28 7:00 3:03 7:22 7:22 6:08 16:11 
45 Cameron DAVIES N3 7:44 7:01 3:05 7:30 7:03 5:58 30:00 OTL
46 Mike NOBLES B13 7:26 6:46 2:56 7:16 7:30 6:12 16:14 
47 Kit LEIGH B10 7:51 11:14 4:03 9:55 7:33 6:33 A lack of oil SS6
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Sallowvallets

SS 2

Serridge 1

SS 3
Trelleck Common

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Mailscot

SS 6

Serridge 2

SS 7
Speech House

Penalties

48 Aaron McCLURE N3 7:41 6:50 3:03 7:18 Taken off a wheel SS5
49 Tim CAINS B11 7:31 9:07 3:04 7:16 Stopped SS5
50 Geoff COTTRILL WR1 8:02 7:45 3:09 7:51 8:06 6:50 17:27 
51 Trevor LEWIS B13 7:52 7:01 3:02 7:18 7:43 6:13 16:43 
52 Sean EDWARDS B10 7:38 6:43 3:03 7:15 7:39 6:31 16:44 
53 Simon MUNDEN B13 8:20 7:25 3:15 8:07 8:26 6:56 18:51 
54 John O'GORMAN B12 7:29 6:49 2:58 7:10 7:19 6:12 "Couldn't cope with success" SS7

55 Tony WILLIAMS B11 7:27 6:36 3:03 7:15 7:17 6:12 16:41 
56 Robert HARKNESS B12 7:52 7:10 3:09 7:28 7:45 6:10 Driveshaft failure SS7

57 Richard BAKER B11 7:27 7:33 2:58 7:24 7:28 6:27 17:16 
58 James HOW N3 8:03 7:19 3:07 7:56 7:40 Stopped SS6
59 Thomas LLOYD B10 7:38 7:10 3:07 7:41 7:38 6:41 17:15 
60 Russell SPRY B12 7:32 6:47 2:57 7:19 7:09 6:21 17:54 
61 David POYSER N3 7:40 6:58 3:00 7:18 7:20 6:24 17:17 
62 Ian GODNEY B11 7:40 7:03 3:06 7:39 Broken driveshafts SS5
63 Alan DESBOIS B10 7:56 7:19 3:15 Drive shaft SS4
64 Robert SMITH B10 7:37 6:54 3:03 7:33 7:49 6:49 17:31 
65 Dan WAKEFIELD N3 7:51 7:10 3:11 8:06 7:58 6:54 18:02 
66 Brad AXON B10 7:52 7:27 3:11 8:05 7:54 6:52 17:24 
67 Gary BOLLANDS B13 7:49 6:59 3:02 7:23 7:29 6:21 16:46 
68 Shawn BALDWIN B11 8:07 7:25 3:10 7:48 7:47 6:41 17:51 
69 Chris WIGMORE B11 7:47 7:13 3:07 7:53 7:50 6:54 18:05 
70 Andrew DEARING B11 9:39 Clutch SS1
71 Dan HOLLEY B10 8:25 7:55 3:25 8:41 8:24 7:41 19:11 
72 Philip CLARKE B10 8:14 7:19 3:12 7:42 8:09 6:59 18:05 
73 Keith THOMAS B13 8:16 7:31 3:13 7:50 8:09 7:13 19:32 
74 Daniel DRUMMOND B13 8:11 7:17 3:14 8:04 Clutch issue before SS5
75 Sacha KAKAD B13 8:34 7:37 3:18 8:06 8:17 7:07 18:48 
76 Jonny HARFORD B13 8:37 8:20 3:36 9:07 Stopped after SS4
77 David FUSSELL B13 8:22 7:35 3:10 12:00 Off SS4 & gear selector damage
78 Dave WARD B13 8:28 No steering SS2
79 Steven ADAMS B11 8:44 7:54 3:39 9:01 9:00 7:35 24:31 
80 Paul DAVIES B11 8:54 8:48 3:32 9:27 9:15 8:43 21:16 
81 Nick BURTON B11 7:50 7:15 3:14 9:29 Gearbox mount MC3
82 Benjamin CRESSEY B11 8:01 7:16 3:09 7:30 "Drought affected engine" SS5
83 Jonathan JONES B11 8:45 7:56 3:23 8:37 8:42 7:40 20:12 
84 Scott ARMSTRONG N3 8:31 7:39 3:25 8:11 8:13 6:58 18:54 
85 Darren STANLEY B11 9:14 8:54 3:49 10:36 Stopped before SS5
86 Mark CHRISTOPHER B11 8:48 8:14 3:28 9:06 9:16 8:07 21:56 
87 Kevin PUGH B11 8:17 7:48 3:23 8:37 8:45 7:16 18:41 
88 David DOCKREE B10 7:49 7:16 3:12 8:50 8:10 7:05 18:25 
89 Ian DAVIES B11 8:20 7:49 3:26 9:02 8:50 7:49 20:25 
90 Ben LLEWELLIN B11 6:49 6:44 2:59 7:19 7:11 Stopped SS6
91 Chris HARRIS B12 6:36 7:42 Holed sump. Did not start SS3
92 Darrell HOOK B11 8:48 10:08 3:41 8:58 9:21 8:21 21:45 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 242 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:06:32 1:06:32
2 240 Claire MARSH/James CROSLAND RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:15:33 1:15:33 9:01 

Class RF1.4

1 222 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 1 VW Lupo 0:56:54 0:56:54
2 237 Justin FOWLER-BISHOP/Tudur REES RF1.4 2 MG ZR 0:59:15 0:59:15 2:21 

Class 1400C

1 209 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:57:59 0:57:59
2 229 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 2 MG ZR 1:03:12 1:03:12 5:13 

Class 1400S

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:51:15 0:51:15
2 207 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 2 Ford KA 0:52:13 0:52:13 0:58 
3 203 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:57 0:52:57 1:42 
4 206 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:54:30 0:54:30 3:15 
5 202 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 5 Proton Satria 0:54:40 0:54:40 3:25 
6 211 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 0:54:46 0:54:46 3:31 
7 217 Dan GRAY/Mike JODE 1400S 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:55:08 0:55:08 3:53 
8 210 Kris FARRELL/Andy BALLANTYNE 1400S 8 Proton Satria 0:55:34 0:55:34 4:19 
9 204 Nigel JENKINS/Kevin WATKINS 1400S 9 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:26 0:57:26 6:11 
10 221 Daniel EVANS/Chris RIDGE 1400S 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:39 0:59:39 8:24 
11 223 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL 1400S 11 Lotus Elise 1:01:25 1:01:25 10:10 
12 226 Jayne AUDEN/Dave AUDEN 1400S 12 MG ZR 1:04:26 1:00 1:05:26 14:11 
13 234 Sean AMOS/Nigel DUTSON 1400S 13 Ford Fiesta S 1:14:29 1:00 1:15:29 24:14 

Class H1b

1 302 Rikki PROFFITT/Phill HARRISON H1b 1 Porsche 911 0:56:38 0:56:38
2 303 Ken DAVIES/Alan JONES H1b 2 Volvo Amazon 122S 1:04:38 1:04:38 8:00 

Class H2b

1 314 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2b 1 Ford Escort MK1 RS 0:56:27 0:56:27

Class H3b

1 316 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H3b 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:01 0:54:01
2 318 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H3b 2 Ford Escort 0:59:46 0:59:46 5:45 
3 320 Rob WEIR/Shaun O'GORMAN H3b 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:00:50 1:00:50 6:49 
4 317 John BAKER/Seyyan JOHN H3b 4 Ford Escort MK2 1:00:54 1:00:54 6:53 
5 321 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H3b 5 Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 1:10:06 1:00 1:11:06 17:05 

Class H4

1 308 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H4 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:51:29 0:51:29
2 304 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H4 2 Ford Escort 0:52:05 0:52:05 0:36 
3 313 Roger MATTHEWS/Paul MORRIS H4 3 Ford Escort 0:52:07 0:52:07 0:38 
4 312 Chris BROWNE/Ali CORNWELL-BROWNE H4 4 Ford Escort RS1600 0:53:40 0:53:40 2:11 
5 309 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS H4 5 Ford Escort 0:54:56 0:54:56 3:27 

Class N3

1 61 David POYSER/John ORME N3 1 Honda Civic 0:55:57 0:55:57
2 65 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:59:12 0:59:12 3:15 
3 84 Scott ARMSTRONG/Matt BEEBE N3 3 MG ZR 160 1:01:51 1:01:51 5:54 

Class N4

1 14 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:48:59 0:48:59
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N4 (Continued)

2 10 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:49:09 0:49:09 0:10 
3 25 Keith WILDE/Phil CLARKE N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:52:04 0:52:04 3:05 
4 30 Scott FAULKNER/Dom ADAMS N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:52:48 0:52:48 3:49 
5 37 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:58:32 0:58:32 9:33 

Class B10

1 52 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 1 Ford Escort 0:55:33 0:55:33
2 59 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 2 Peugeot 205 0:57:10 0:57:10 1:37 
3 64 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 3 Ford Escort 0:57:16 0:57:16 1:43 
4 66 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 4 Toyota Corolla 0:58:45 0:58:45 3:12 
5 40 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 5 VW Golf 0:58:59 0:58:59 3:26 
6 72 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 6 Ford Escort MK1 0:59:40 0:59:40 4:07 
7 88 David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES B10 7 Talbot Sunbeam TI 1:00:47 1:00:47 5:14 
8 71 Dan HOLLEY/Richard CHRISTENSEN B10 8 Ford Escort MK2 1:03:42 1:03:42 8:09 

Class B11

1 42 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 1 Ford Escort 0:51:56 0:51:56
2 31 Mark GRIFFITHS/Thomas MARROTT B11 2 Ford Escort 0:52:00 0:52:00 0:04 
3 55 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 3 Ford Escort RS 0:54:31 0:54:31 2:35 
4 33 Rob DENNIS/Andy BOSWELL B11 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:54 0:54:54 2:58 
5 57 Richard BAKER/Dale LOVEGROVE B11 5 Ford Escort MK1 0:56:33 0:56:33 4:37 
6 69 Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS B11 6 Ford Escort 0:58:49 0:58:49 6:53 
7 68 Shawn BALDWIN/Martin WALBY B11 7 Ford Escort MK2 0:58:49 0:58:49 6:53 
8 87 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH B11 8 Vauxhall Astra 1:02:47 1:02:47 10:51 
9 83 Jonathan JONES/Jack WALBY B11 9 Ford Fiesta 1:05:15 1:05:15 13:19 
10 89 Ian DAVIES/Cliff DAVIES B11 10 Ford Escort 1:05:41 1:05:41 13:45 
11 35 Dave HARRIS/Rupert BARKER B11 11 Ford Escort MK2 1:07:54 1:07:54 15:58 
12 86 Mark CHRISTOPHER/Liz BRAIN B11 12 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:08:55 1:08:55 16:59 
13 80 Paul DAVIES/Alex ALLINGHAM B11 13 Fiat Stilo Abarth 1:09:55 1:09:55 17:59 
14 79 Steven ADAMS/Martyn ADAMS B11 14 Peugeot 205 1:10:24 1:10:24 18:28 
15 92 Darrell HOOK/Sam COLLIER B11 15 Ford Capri 1:11:02 1:11:02 19:06 

Class B12

1 26 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS B12 1 Ford Escort 0:50:17 0:50:17
2 27 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 2 Ford Escort 0:52:06 0:52:06 1:49 
3 60 Russell SPRY/Alan FRAME B12 3 Ford Escort MK1 V8 0:55:59 0:55:59 5:42 

Class B13

1 5 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 1 Mitsubishi EVO 0:46:44 0:46:44
2 16 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:51:13 0:51:13 4:29 
3 19 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:51:28 0:51:28 4:44 
4 29 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:35 0:52:35 5:51 
5 23 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:52:24 1:00 0:53:24 6:40 
6 46 Mike NOBLES/Claire WILLIAMS B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:54:20 0:54:20 7:36 
7 44 Jason MORGAN/Sarah JONES B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:54:34 0:54:34 7:50 
8 67 Gary BOLLANDS/Tiffany BOLLANDS B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:55:49 0:55:49 9:05 
9 51 Trevor LEWIS/Terry MOORE B13 9 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:55:52 0:55:52 9:08 
10 36 Paul BUTLER/Yan GRIFFITHS B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:54:16 4:00 0:58:16 11:32 
11 53 Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH B13 11 Subaru Impreza 1:01:20 1:01:20 14:36 
12 73 Keith THOMAS/Gavin BULL B13 12 Landrover Freelander 1:01:44 1:01:44 15:00 
13 75 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE B13 13 Landrover Freelander 1:01:47 1:01:47 15:03 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class WR1

1 6 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 1 Subaru Impreza S9 0:46:13 0:46:13
2 4 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON WR1 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:46:20 0:46:20 0:07 
3 2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 3 Ford Focus 0:46:23 0:46:23 0:10 
4 1 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:44 0:48:44 2:31 
5 8 Daniel O'BRIEN/Mark GLENNERSTER WR1 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:52:55 0:52:55 6:42 
6 50 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 6 MG Metro 6R4 0:59:10 0:59:10 12:57 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

226 Jayne AUDEN/Dave AUDEN 1400S SS4A Early at  SS4A 1:00 1:00 

234 Sean AMOS/Nigel DUTSON 1400S SS7A Early at  SS7A 1:00 1:00 

321 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H3b SS4A Early at  SS4A 1:00 1:00 

325 Jason GARDNER/Richard ROGERS H2b SS3A Early at  SS3A 2:00 2:00 

23 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 MC4 Early at  MC4 1:00 1:00 

24 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 MC2 Early at  MC2 1:00 1:00 

36 Paul BUTLER/Yan GRIFFITHS B13 MC4 Early at  MC4 4:00 4:00 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
66 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

208 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S Proton Satria 7 Crank sensor in bits
212 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S Ford Escort 4 Beached SS4 j6
213 Nathan DAVIES/Stu ABBOTT 1400S Vauxhall Nova 2 Stopped SS2
214 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 MG ZR 2 Electrical failure SS1
215 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Vauxhall Astra MK1 7 Stopped after SS6
216 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C Citroen Saxo 4 Brake issues SS3
218 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S Ford Focus 3 Fuel pump SS2
219 Julien FOUQUES/Kristopher PIRIE RF1.6 Peugeot 106 5 Stopped SS5
220 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S MG ZR 7 Off road SS7
224 Lewis ROPER/Danny FENNING 1400C Skoda Felicia 3 Retired SS3
225 Ian ARDEN/Siobhan PUGH RF1.4 Nissan Micra 7 Stopped SS7
227 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 Nissan Micra 6 In ditch SS6 j23
228 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 MG ZR 1 Stopped SS1
230 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH 1400C Mini 7 Sick engine SS6
231 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye 2 Stopped SS2
232 Rob HANSFORD/Daniel SCOTT 1400C MG ZR 1 Gearbox SS1
233 Tim BANNER/Phill BANNER 1400C Peugeot 205 Rallye 2 Tried to mount fence SS2
235 Niall MORONEY/Elgan DAVIES RF1.0 Nissan Micra 5 Hit tree SS5
236 Simon John ROGERS/Tristan ROGERS 1400C Peugeot 106 4 Gearbox SS4
238 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD RF1.4 Diahatsu Sirion 3 Broken belt SS3
239 David HARLEY/Chris BUTCHER 1400C Peugeot 205 3 Electrical, throttlecable, bumps S3
301 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON H1b Volvo Amazon 1 Did not start - blown oil pipe
305 Gareth JAMES/Steffan EVANS H4 Ford Escort 4 Hit tree SS4
306 Richard HILL/Pat COOPER H4 Ford Escort 5 Broken drive shaft SS5
310 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H4 Ford Escort  RS1800 2 Stopped SS2
311 Tim FREEMAN/Paul WAKELY H4 Ford Escort MK2 2 Rolled SS1
319 Paul GUNTER/Mark WHEELER H3b Escort RS2000 2 Stopped SS2
322 Laurence TYSOE/Craig DOLMAN H3b Ford Escort MK2 3 Mechanical after SS2
323 Matt PEARCE/Dood PEARCE H3b Ford Escort RS 1 Broken Steering arm SS1
325 Jason GARDNER/Richard ROGERS H2b Ford Escort MK1 5 Fuel pump SS5
3 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 Ford Focus WRC 7 Mechanical SS7
7 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC 1 Stopped before SS1
9 Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR WR1 Subaru Impreza 6 Mechanical after SS5
11 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Broken wheel SS7
12 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 4 Bent steering arm SS4
13 Nigel GRIFFITHS/Robin KELLARD B13 Subaru Impreza 2 Off road SS2
17 Peter EGERTON/Alun COOK WR1 Hyundai Accent WRC 5 Stopped SS5
18 Callum BLACK/James MORGAN B12 Citroen DS3 R3T 7 Stopped SS7
20 Jim MUNDEN/Andy FROST WR1 Subaru Impreza 3 Stopped SS3
21 Grant REES/Wyn DAVIES B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Stopped MC3
24 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 Stopped MC3
28 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR B13 Subaru STI 2 Slid wide into ditch SS2
34 Andy GWYNNE/Mark WATKINS B10 Citroen Saxo 4 Rolled SS4
38 Philip McVAY/Emma MORRISON B10 Ford Fiesta 3 Off on SS1
39 Andrew HOCKRIDGE/Aled EDWARDS B10 Citroen C2 MAX 1 Did not start - car stolen
41 Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS B12 BMW 325 1 Broken wishbone
43 Roger TAYLOR/Chris WILLIAMS B12 Ford Escort MK2 3 Alernator, clutch, brake, etc SS2
45 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD N3 Ford Fiesta ST In ditch SS7
47 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta R2 7 A lack of oil SS6
48 Aaron McCLURE/Tom WOODBURN N3 Ford Fiesta ST 5 Taken off a wheel SS5
49 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 Peugeot 309GTI 5 Stopped SS5
54 John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 BMW E30 7 "Couldn't cope with success" SS7
56 Robert HARKNESS/Mike CURRY B12 BMW 316 7 Driveshaft failure SS7
58 James HOW/Tim BAGG N3 MG ZR 160 6 Stopped SS6
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
66 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

62 Ian GODNEY/Andrew SMITH B11 VW Golf 5 Broken driveshafts SS5
63 Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS B10 Peugeot 306 RWD 4 Drive shaft SS4
70 Andrew DEARING/Mike WILDING B11 Mazda RX7 2 Clutch SS1
74 Daniel DRUMMOND/Alan JACKSON B13 Landrover Freelander 5 Clutch issue before SS5
76 Jonny HARFORD/Gary SIMPSON B13 Landrover Freelander 5 Stopped after SS4
77 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Off SS4 & gear selector damage
78 Dave WARD/Simon COX B13 Toyota Celica 2 No steering SS2
81 Nick BURTON/Roger FLETCHER B11 Vauxhall Corsa 5 Gearbox mount MC3
82 Benjamin CRESSEY/Andrew MURPHY B11 Vauxhall Astra 5 "Drought affected engine" SS5
85 Darren STANLEY/Wayne SMITH B11 Ford Puma 5 Stopped before SS5
90 Ben LLEWELLIN/Tim SAMUEL B11 Ford Escort MK2 6 Stopped SS6
91 Chris HARRIS/Daniel PROSSER B12 BMW 325 3 Holed sump. Did not start SS3
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Sallowvallets
Fastest speed 53.70 mph

Length 5.75 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Thorburn 6:25 
2 Hunter 6:28 
6 McCloskey 6:30 
4 Wright 6:34 
91 Harris 6:36 
5 Edwards 6:37 
11 Naughton 6:39 
9 Smith 6:45 
90 Llewellin 6:49 
12 Naylor 6:51 

SS 2 Serridge 1
Fastest speed 59.30 mph

Length 5.68 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Wright 5:45 
2 Hunter 5:46 
6 McCloskey 5:53 
5 Edwards 5:54 
3 Thorburn 5:57 
12 Naylor 5:59 
14 Francis 6:02 
10 Anderson 6:03 
1 Payne 6:10 
9 Smith 6:11 

SS 3 Trelleck Common
Fastest speed 55.70 mph

Length 2.37 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Thorburn 2:33 
4= Wright 2:36 
5= Edwards 2:36 
6 McCloskey 2:38 

2= Hunter 2:39 
14= Francis 2:39 
21 Rees 2:43 
1= Payne 2:44 
9= Smith 2:44 

16= Morgan 2:44 

SS 4 Chepstow Park
Fastest speed 59.20 mph

Length 6.05 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Wright 6:08 
2= Hunter 6:12 
3= Thorburn 6:12 
5= Edwards 6:16 
6= McCloskey 6:16 
9= Smith 6:29 

14= Francis 6:29 
10 Anderson 6:31 
1 Payne 6:32 
23 Parry 6:38 

SS 5 Mailscot
Fastest speed 55.90 mph

Length 5.77 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Edwards 6:12 
3= Thorburn 6:13 
6= McCloskey 6:13 
2 Hunter 6:15 
4 Wright 6:22 

1= Payne 6:31 
14= Francis 6:31 
10 Anderson 6:34 
9= Smith 6:37 
11= Naughton 6:37 

SS 6 Serridge 2
Fastest speed 65.00 mph

Length 5.62 miles
No. Driver Time

2= Hunter 5:11 
4= Wright 5:11 
6 McCloskey 5:12 
3 Thorburn 5:14 
5 Edwards 5:17 
11 Naughton 5:24 
1 Payne 5:28 

10= Anderson 5:33 
14= Francis 5:33 
23 Parry 5:35 

SS 7 Speech House
Fastest speed 60.20 mph

Length 13.60 miles
No. Driver Time

6 McCloskey 13:31 
4 Wright 13:44 

2= Hunter 13:52 
5= Edwards 13:52 
1 Payne 14:27 
10 Anderson 14:44 
14 Francis 14:53 
26 Onions 14:57 

304 Smith 15:10 
201= Wilkes 15:18 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Sallowvallets
Gravel

Length 5.75 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:06:25
2 Hunter 0:06:28
6 McCloskey 0:06:30
4 Wright 0:06:34
91 Harris 0:06:36
5 Edwards 0:06:37
11 Naughton 0:06:39
9 Smith 0:06:45
90 Llewellin 0:06:49
12 Naylor 0:06:51

SS 2 Serridge 1
Gravel

Length 5.68 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:12:14
4 Wright 0:12:19
3 Thorburn 0:12:22
6 McCloskey 0:12:23
5 Edwards 0:12:31
12 Naylor 0:12:50
11 Naughton 0:12:53
14 Francis 0:12:54
9 Smith 0:12:56
10 Anderson 0:13:01

SS 3 Trelleck Common
Gravel

Length 2.37 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:14:53
3 Thorburn 0:14:55
4 Wright 0:14:55
6 McCloskey 0:15:01
5 Edwards 0:15:07
14 Francis 0:15:33
12 Naylor 0:15:37
9 Smith 0:15:40
1 Payne 0:15:46
10 Anderson 0:15:47

SS 4 Chepstow Park
Gravel

Length 6.05 miles
No. Driver Total

4 Wright 0:21:03
2 Hunter 0:21:05
3 Thorburn 0:21:07
6 McCloskey 0:21:17
5 Edwards 0:21:23
14 Francis 0:22:02
9 Smith 0:22:09
1 Payne 0:22:18
10 Anderson 0:22:18
21 Rees 0:22:39

SS 5 Mailscot
Gravel

Length 5.77 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:27:20
2 Hunter 0:27:20
4 Wright 0:27:25
6 McCloskey 0:27:30
5 Edwards 0:27:35
14 Francis 0:28:33
9 Smith 0:28:46
1 Payne 0:28:49
10 Anderson 0:28:52
11 Naughton 0:29:29

SS 6 Serridge 2
Gravel

Length 5.62 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:32:31
3 Thorburn 0:32:34
4 Wright 0:32:36
6 McCloskey 0:32:42
5 Edwards 0:32:52
14 Francis 0:34:06
1 Payne 0:34:17
10 Anderson 0:34:25
11 Naughton 0:34:53
26 Onions 0:35:20

SS 7 Speech House
Gravel

Length 13.60 miles
No. Driver Total

6 McCloskey 0:46:13
4 Wright 0:46:20
2 Hunter 0:46:23
5 Edwards 0:46:44
1 Payne 0:48:44
14 Francis 0:48:59
10 Anderson 0:49:09
26 Onions 0:50:17
16 Morgan 0:51:13

201 Wilkes 0:51:15
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

4 David WRIGHT 3 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
3 Euan THORBURN 2 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
2 Hugh HUNTER 1 3 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
6 Connor McCLOSKEY 1 1 3 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Matt EDWARDS 1 1 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
14 Luke FRANCIS - - - - 1 2 2 1 - - 1 - - - -
1 Charlie PAYNE - - - - 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 - - - -
91 Chris HARRIS - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
11 Tom NAUGHTON - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - -
10 Jamie ANDERSON - - - - - 1 - 4 - - 1 - - 1 -
9 Rob SMITH - - - - - 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - -
12 Patrick NAYLOR - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - -
21 Grant REES - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 1 -
26 Will ONIONS - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1
16 Bob MORGAN - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 3 - -
90 Ben LLEWELLIN - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

304 Peter SMITH - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
23 Keith PARRY - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - - -

201 Julian WILKES - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1
19 Simon ROGERS - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - -
30 Scott FAULKNER - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
18 Callum BLACK - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
27 Dave BRICK - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

207 Mat SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
42 Robert BARRETT - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
20 Jim MUNDEN - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

308 Theo BENGRY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 3
25 Keith WILDE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1

313 Roger MATTHEWS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
24 Tony MACWHIRTER - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
29 Peter BAYLIS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3 4 3 4 5 2= 61
2 2 4= 2= 3= 4= 42
6 6 5= 3= 6= 6 2=3
4 5 6 5= 2 3 5=4
91 3 2= 6= 4 5 15
5 12 14= 9= 1= 11 106
11 14 21 14= 14= 1 147
9 10 1= 10 10 10= 268
90 1 9= 1 9= 14= 3049
12 9 16= 23 11= 23 201=10
1= 16 10 26 26 18 19=11

14= 11 12= 21 27 201 30=12
16 20= 19= 16 42 16= 20713

10= 21= 23= 24 201= 26= 31314
21= 26 308= 201= 308= 25 30815
20= 306 29= 308= 25= 308= 2516
31= 308= 26 29 23= 19= 3117
207 18= 27= 8 29= 313= 3318

306= 19= 42= 306= 207= 42= 3619
19= 31= 305= 19= 16= 8 2720
26 23 8= 11= 18= 27 1621

310 201= 201= 42= 203= 31 4222
25= 8= 18= 207= 313= 45 203=23
42= 27= 24= 27= 31 29 312=24
203= 24= 31= 30= 304 304 20225
8= 42= 304= 313= 316 207 21726
201 202 306= 18= 45 30 2927

304= 25 313= 31= 318= 35 30928
28= 313 30= 304 35= 210= 4429
308 29 46= 203 19= 312= 21130

202= 305= 60 54 60= 203 4631
305= 55= 36= 17 30 221= 31832
312= 203 54= 25= 90 44= 20433
313= 207 57= 52= 8 318= 21034
316= 304 316= 55= 312 33= 31635
18= 312= 90= 316= 206= 36= 20636
23= 17= 202= 46= 211= 56= 31437
213 52= 203= 49= 217= 202= 838
27 90 221= 48= 36= 206= 5539
29 43= 312= 51= 221 309= 5140
24 46= 11= 61= 33 316= 5241
46 30= 17= 60= 55 46= 6742

204= 60= 35= 90= 309= 54= 2343
206= 54 61= 206 54= 55= 22244
221= 210= 318= 318 61 51 20945
55= 217= 25= 44 44 217 5946
57= 48= 207= 67 57 211 5747
44 206= 51= 57 210= 43 6148

302= 221= 67= 35 67= 314 30249
54= 35= 44= 312 314= 204 6650
211= 211= 48= 56 46= 60= 5051
30= 64= 52= 36= 215 67= 32052
34= 209= 55= 45= 202= 61 6453
35= 316= 64= 82= 47= 302 3754
49= 33= 49 33= 302 57 31755
60 309 211= 64= 59 52 4056

309 208= 302= 211 52 37 6857
222 302= 309= 210 225= 222= 6058
64 36= 34= 221 58= 47= 23759

52= 61= 45= 314 208 215 6560
59= 67 206= 62 222 40 69=61

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

319 44 314= 59 227= 220 72=62
36= 45= 33= 309= 51= 209= 22363
61= 51= 62= 72= 204= 59= 8864
62= 204= 58= 302 56= 68= 8765
217= 222= 59= 68 40 237 7566
225= 62= 69= 208= 43= 208 5367
17= 34 217= 215= 68= 225 8468
48= 212= 50= 73 64 230= 7169
209 225= 56= 50 69 64= 30370
45 56= 82= 69 220 50 22971

208= 59= 68= 219= 237 66 7372
215= 65= 77= 222= 66 65= 22673

69 37 212= 58= 65 69= 32174
37 219= 65= 220 37 320 24275

67= 69= 66= 217 50 53 22476
88= 81 209= 209 72= 223= 8377
81 82= 37= 223= 73= 84= 8978

47= 88= 72= 237= 88 72 8079
65= 322= 88= 40= 230 317 22180
51= 74= 73 74= 209= 234= 9281
56= 220 74= 66 84= 88= 8682
66= 58= 81= 65= 75 75 24083
237 63= 222= 75= 320 229 7984

227= 72= 53= 53 317 73 23485
314= 223 63= 37 71 226 11=86
318= 237= 208= 84 53 87 35=87

63 40= 219= 202 229 79 45=88
219 53= 210 225 303 8389
40 68= 223= 320 83 242=90

210= 66 237= 227 242 71=91
230= 73 75= 230= 87 30392
322= 317 225= 325= 89 32193
82= 57 325= 229= 224 22494
50 77 220= 234= 226 8995
58 325 40= 317 223 8696

212= 216= 215 235 79 9297
68= 227= 227= 83= 80 24098
33 230= 83= 87= 86 8099
74 314= 87= 71 92100

226 75= 204= 303 321101
13= 84 230= 88 240102
72= 91 71= 226 234103
317= 50 84= 92104
73= 320 89 79105
231= 87 86 89106
87= 89 229 86107
238 238 317 76108

239= 79 216= 204109
53= 229= 235= 321110
89= 71= 303= 242111
220 226= 80= 80112
77 83= 320= 81113

234 235 321= 47114
216= 224 76 85115
229= 303 226= 240116
223= 242 79= 77117
71= 86 236118
78 236= 92119

235= 76= 234120
320= 38 242121
321= 80 85122
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

84= 85 240123
325 49 47124
38= 240125
75= 234126
76 92127

303 47128
79 215=129
83 218=130

86= 239=131
92= 318=132
80 321=133

224=134
242=135

85136
236137
240138
70139

218140
214=141
233=142
311=143
43=144

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3 2 2 4 3 2 61
2 4 3 2 2 3 42
6 3 4 3 4 4 23
4 6 6 6 6 6 54
91 5 5 5 5 5 15
5 12 14 14 14 14 146
11 11 12 9 9 1 107
9 14 9 1 1 10 268
90 9 1 10 10 11 169
12 10 10 21 11 26 20110
1= 1 16 16 26 16 1911

14= 16 11 11 16 23 30812
16 21 21 26 23 201 4213

10= 20 26 23 308 308 3114
21= 26 19 19 42 42 2515
20= 31 31 306 201 19 30416
31= 306 306 308 19 31 2717
207 19 308 8 31 27 31318

306= 90 42 201 27 18 20719
19= 8 8 31 29 8 2920
26 42 201 42 8 25 3021

310 201 23 24 18 29 822
25= 308 90 29 207 313 20323
42= 25 18 27 25 207 2324
203= 207 27 18 313 304 31225
8= 18 25 207 203 203 31626
201 23 313 313 304 30 4627

304= 202 207 90 90 316 20628
28= 27 305 25 30 312 5529
308 313 29 304 316 55 4430

202= 203 24 203 55 35 20231
305= 24 202 30 312 54 21132
312= 304 304 55 60 60 3333
313= 305 203 46 54 46 30934
316= 29 312 54 35 206 21735
18= 312 55 312 46 221 5236
23= 55 46 316 206 45 21037
213 46 316 60 221 44 6738
27 316 30 17 44 36 5139
29 91 54 52 61 211 6140
24 206= 60 206 211 61 6041
46 221= 221 35 52 202 31442

204= 54 35 48 36 309 5743
206= 30 206 44 45 52 30244
221= 60 52 221 202 67 22245
55= 52 17 61 309 217 5946
57= 35 211 202 67 51 6447
44 17 44 211 57 33 20448

302= 211 302 36 302 210 20949
54= 302 309 64 217 57 3650
211= 44 64 67 64 302 3751
30= 309 48 51 51 56 6652
34= 204 36 309 33 64 6953
35= 64 61 302 210 59 6854
49= 217= 217 45 59 314 4055
60 48= 34 57 56 222 5056

309 34 62 62 208 208 6557
222 209 209 59 222 69 23758
64 36= 45 56 314 209 22159

52= 61= 67 217 69 225 7260
59= 222 204 210 209 37 31861

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

319 62 222 33 58 68 8862
36= 208 59 208 225 40 32063
61= 45 51 222 65 204 31764
62= 59 57 209 68 65 5365
217= 67 208 82 37 237 22366
225= 210 210 69 66 66 7367
17= 225 69 314 40 220 7568
48= 51 225 65 237 72 8469
209 37 33 37 72 50 8770
45 57 37 219 220 73 22971

208= 69 56 58 204 88 7172
215= 65 65 225 50 230 30373

69 56 88 72 227 53 8374
37 33 81 68 73 84 22675

67= 88 219 66 88 75 8976
88= 81 82 237 230 223 24277
81 219 212 74 53 317 3578

47= 63 58 40 75 320 8679
65= 212 66 50 84 318 8080
51= 82 63 73 223 229 7981
56= 322 237 220 317 87 9282
66= 66 314 49 320 71 32183
237 237 68 204 229 215 23484

227= 58 74 88 87 83 24085
314= 40 40 53 71 8986
318= 74 72 223 318 30387

63 227= 227 227 83 22688
219 314= 50 230 89 7989
40 68 220 75 303 24290

210= 72 230 84 79 8691
230= 230 73 81 215 4792
322= 220 53 317 226 8093
82= 53 223 87 86 9294
50 50 77 320 242 23495
58 73 317 229 80 32196

212= 317 87 71 47 24097
68= 223 75 235 9298
33 77 216 89 23499
74 216 89 83 321100

226 87 84 303 240101
13= 226 49 79102
72= 238 71 86103
317= 89 226 76104
73= 325 229 226105
231= 84 320 325106
87= 75 235 318107
238 320 83 242108

239= 229 303 234109
53= 71 79 80110
89= 235 86 215111
220 49 76 77112
77 79 242 92113

234 83 80 85114
216= 303 236 47115
229= 76 325 240116
223= 38 85 321117
71= 86 234118
78 224 92119

235= 242 318120
320= 236 215121
321= 80 47122
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally 2013
9th February 2013

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

84= 85 240123
325 234 321124
38= 43125
75= 92126
76 47127

303 240128
79 215129
83 318130

86= 321131
92=132
80133

224=134
242=135

85136
236137
240138
70139

218140
214=141
233=142
311=143
43=144

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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